
6 1
>.ll

PUNE | FRIDAY, 12 JANUARY 2024

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE / MOVABLE PROPERTY

Date & Time of Auction: 29-01-2024 from 12.00 PM to 05.00 PM

STRESSED ASSETS MANAGEMENT BRANCH
104, Ground Floor, Bharat House,Mumbai Samachar Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400023.

E-mail: samvmumbai@unionbankofindia.bank

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
read with proviso to Rule 9 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002
NOTICE of 15 days is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to
the Borrower(s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property
mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of which has been
taken by the Authorized Officer of Union Bank Of India (Secured creditor), will
be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” on the dated
mentioned below, for recovery of dues as mentioned hereunder to Union Bank of
India from the below mentioned Borrower(s) & Guarantor(s).The details, Reserve
Price and the Earnest Money Deposit are also mentioned hereunder :-

Place :Mumbai Sd/-
Authorized Officer, Union Bank of India

For Registration & Login and Bidding Rules visit
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp

For Detailed Terms And Conditions of Sale the interested persons may
also visit banks website www.unionbankofindia.co.in

Name of the Borrower, Co-Applicant & Guarantor :-
1.M/S PANDHE INFRACONS PVT LTD At - No-157/c, Railway Lines, Solapur-
413001, Maharashtra & Also At - 234 Praneet Jayant Palkar Marg,Opp, Poddar
Hospital Worli, Mumbai-400030
2.MR. ANKUR ANIL PANDHE, At - No-157/c, Railway Lines, Solapur- 413001,
Maharashtra
3.MRS. ROHINI ANIL PANDHE At - No-157/c, Railway Lines, Solapur- 413001,
Maharashtra
4. MRS. POOJA ANKUR PANDHE,At - No-157/c, Railway Lines, Solapur-
413001, Maharashtra
5.MR. VEGESNA RAVI VARMA,At - D. No. 6-10-1/1,Sugar Colony,
Palakol-534260, west Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh
6.M/S PANDHE CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD At - No-157/c, Railway Lines,
Solapur- 413001, Maharashtra

For Further Details Contact : (During Office Hours)
File Handling Officer & Authorised Officer –
Mr. Vikas Srivastava at Mob No. 9935387181

Amount Due:- {Rs 362,78,59,228/- (Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Two Crores
Seventy Eight Lakhs Fifty Nine thousand Two hundred Twenty Eight only)
(Amount as on 30.09.2022) with further interest, cost & expenses}that may
accrue from 01.12.2021 till total repayment and settlement of dues by the
Corporate Debtor
Property No. 1 :- All Commercial and Residential vacant plot nos 9 & 10 in
residential zone bearing Gut no. 262 (15 & 16) /4 with Total area 6203.49 sq mtr of
Village Kumbhari, near Ashwini Hospital, Next to Highway, Kumbhari Taluka South
Solapur & Dist. Solapur, Maharashtra owned by M/s pandhe Constructions Pvt
Ltd. Boundaries :- North -Agriculture Land, South- Ashwini rural Medical college
Hospital, East- Kumhari siddheshwar karkhana Road,New bypass Road & West
- 18 Mtr wide proposed Road =Reserve Price :Rs.2,88,00,000.00 =Earnest
money to be deposited: Rs. 28,80,000.00 =Date of Demand notice : 02-
02-2019 =Date of possession notice : 08-05-2019 (Under SYMBOLIC
Possession) = Sale Notice Date: 08.01.2024
Property No. 2 :- All Commercial and Residential vacant plot nos 11 & 12 in
residential zone bearing Gut no. 262 (8 to 13) /2 Total area 3651.35 sq mtr of
Village Kumbhari, near Ashwini Hospital, Next to Highway, Kumbhari Taluka
South Solapur & Dist. Solapur, Maharashtra M/s pandhe Constructions Pvt
Ltd. Boundaries – North-Agriculture Land, South-Ashwini rural Medical college
Hospital, East-Kumhari siddheshwar karkhana Road,New bypass Road &West-18
Mtr wide proposed Road=Reserve Price :Rs.1,70,00,000.00= Earnest money
to be deposited: Rs. 17,00,000.00 =Date of Demand notice : 02-02-2019
=Date of possession notice : 08-05-2019 (Under SYMBOLIC Possession) =
Sale Notice Date: 08.01.2024

DATE OF INSPECTION OF THE PROPERTY is 26.01.2024
Date & Time of Auction: 29-01-2024 from 12.00 PM to 05.00 PM


